
Projection

Cad File Name

Rev Revision Name Date Chk'd App'd

Scale
Drawn

Approved
Checked

Date

Replacement for :

Superseded by :

Drawing No:

Title:

Project: Material:

Finish:

Rev:

Reocrd Sheet Date Name

General angular Tolerances

Surface texture To

ISO 1302-1978
Roughness values Ra = um

Machining Code

 3

 2

 1.2 

< 20  1 > 20  2  0.8 

 0.5

 0.3

 0.2 

 0.1

0,015
J DUVENAGE

A3

SEE PARTS LIST Weight:

N/A 

Sheet 1
of 3 02

ITEM DOC. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 BARB N/A 3

2 C-04-107-19-00-00-00-00 SUPPORT BEAM 2

3 C-05-020-01-03-04-00 EXTENSION TUBE ASSEMBLY 5

4 C-05-020-05-00-00-00-01 RAMP ADJUSTER PLATE 2

5 C-05-020-05-01-00-00-00 CANTILEVER CARRIAGE ASSY 2

6 C-05-020-05-02-00-00-00 CANTILEVER GATE ASSY 1

7 C-05-020-05-03-00-00-00 OUTER PORTAL ASSEMBLY 1

8 C-05-020-05-04-00-00-00 INNER PORTAL ASSY 1

9 C-05-020-05-05-00-00-00 FOUNDATION CAGE ASSY 1

10 C-05-020-05-06-00-00-00 GATE CONNECTING FRAME A 1

11 C-05-020-05-07-00-00-00 GATE CONNECTING FRAME B 1

12 C-05-020-05-08-00-00-00 ANTI-RAM ANCHOR ASSEMBLY 1

13 C-05-020-05-09-00-00-00 ROLLER ASSY 6

14 C-05-020-05-10-00-00-00 GATE WHEEL RAMP WELD ASSEMBLY 1

15 HEX_NUTM20 M20 NYLOCK NUT 36

16 ISO_4014_M10X40 CAP SCREW SOCKET 34

17 ISO_4014_M16X60 - 8

18 M10_NUT_HEX M16 NYLOCK NUT 24

19 M16_FLT_WSHR M16 FLAT WASHER 24

20 M16_NYLOCK_NUT M16 NYLOCK NUT 12

21 M16X45_HEX_BOLT M16 x 45 HEX HD BOLT GR 8.8 4

22 M20X50_HEXBOLT - 36

23 MOTOR_PAD N/A 1

24 SLIDEDRIVER_50_VF GATE OPERATOR 1

CLIENT

ITEM TYPE PROJECT NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL SUPPLIER SUPPLIER PART NO MANUFACTURING SURFACE FINISH COMP MATERIAL WEIGHT MATERIAL COST GALV COST CUT COST DRILL COST BEND COST MACHINING COST WELD COST COAT COST TOTAL COST MODELED BY DRAWN BY CHECKED BY APPROVED BY REVISION QTY

1 PART AEP 6403_DEEP_GROOVE_BEARING DEEP GROOVE BEARING 6003 - 2RS1 STEEL 0,341 TBD 2

2 ASSEMBLY 21306ROLLER SPHERICAL ROLLER BRG BRG REF. 21306 CC 0,355 20

3 PART 21306ROLLER_ - STEEL 0,004 480

4 PART AEP BARB N/A N/A N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 1,715 17,151 12,006 TBD 00 3

5 PART AEP BRG21306 BRG, REF 6306-2RSI STEEL 0,258 20

6 ASSEMBLY AEP C-04-107-13-01-00-00-00 BARBED WIRE BRACKET SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 1,449 TBD 00 2

7 PART AEP C-04-107-13-01-00-00-01 OUTRIGGER TOP SECTION 40 x 40 x 5 ANGLE N/A  N/A WELDED STEEL 1,036 10,363 7,254 TBD 00 2

8 PART AEP C-04-107-13-01-00-00-02 OUTRIGER MOUNTING ANGLE 40 x 40 x 3 ANGLE N/A  N/A WELDED STEEL 0,412 4,123 2,886 TBD 00 2

9 ASSEMBLY AEP C-04-107-19-00-00-00-00 SUPPORT BEAM SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 88,786 TBD 0 2

10 PART AEP C-04-107-19-01-00-00-01 MOUNTING PLATE 12 PL TO SANS 1431 GR 350WA WELDED STEEL 14,996 149,956 104,969 TBD 1 2

11 PART AEP C-04-107-19-01-00-00-03 GUSSET 8 PL TO SANS 1431 GR 350WA N/A  N/A WELDED STEEL 0,286 2,865 2,005 TBD 00 8

12 ASSEMBLY AEP C-04-107-19-02-00-00-00 SUPPORT BEAM ASSY SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A WELD 87,293 TBD 0 2

13 PART AEP C-04-107-19-02-00-00-01 SLOTTED TAPER POST COCHRANE TAPER POST WELDED STEEL 22,504 0 2

14 PART AEP C-04-107-19-02-00-00-02 SIDE TUBE 76.2 x 2.5 M.STL SQ TUBE N/A  N/A WELDED STEEL 25,560 255,600 178,920 TBD 0 2

15 PART AEP C-04-107-19-02-00-00-03 DIAGONAL BRACE 38.1 x 50.8 x 2.5 M.STL RECT TUBE N/A  N/A WELDED STEEL 1,786 17,858 12,500 TBD 0 18

16 PART AEP C-04-107-19-02-00-00-04 CROSS BRACE 50.8 x 38.1 x 2.5 M.STL RECT TUBE N/A  N/A WELDED STEEL 1,256 12,560 8,792 TBD 0 2

17 PART AEP C-04-107-19-02-00-00-05 POST CONNECTING PLATE 12 PL TO SANS 1431 GR 350WA WELDED STEEL 5,156 51,558 36,090 TBD 0 2

18 PART AEP C-04-107-19-02-00-00-06 CAPPING PLT 3 SHT TO BS1449 GR 43 N/A  N/A WELDED STEEL 0,145 1,448 1,014 TBD 0 2

19 PART AEP C-04-107-19-02-00-00-07 TAPER POST CAPPING PLATE 3 SHT TO BS1449 GR 43 WELDED STEEL 0,117 0 2

20 PART AEP C-04-107-19-02-00-00-08 GROUNDING LUG 5 PL TO SANS 1431 GR 350WA N/A  N/A WELDED STEEL 0,057 0,569 0,398 TBD 00 12

21 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-01-03-04-00 EXTENSION TUBE ASSEMBLY SEE PARTS LIST N/A 2,993 TBD 0 5

22 PART AEP C-05-020-01-03-04-01 EXTENSION MNTG PLT 8 PL TO SANS 1431 GR 350WA N/A STEEL 0,642 6,423 4,496 TBD 0 5

23 PART AEP C-05-020-01-03-04-02 EXTENSION TUBE 76.2 x 76.2 x 3 M.STL SQ TUBE N/A STEEL 2,204 22,036 15,425 TBD 5

24 PART AEP C-05-020-01-03-04-03 EXTENSION COVER PLATE 3mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 0,147 1,472 1,030 TBD 00 5

25 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-00-00-00-00 M30-P1 CANTILEVER GATE ASSY SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A N/A 69164,312 TBD 02 1

26 PART AEP C-05-020-05-00-00-00-01 RAMP ADJUSTER PLATE 8mm M/S N/A  N/A GALV STEEL 2,210 22,101 15,471 TBD 00 2

27 PART AEP C-05-020-05-00-00-00-02 WEAR STRIP 03 1.6mm S/S N/A  N/A N/A SS304 3,523 35,226 24,658 TBD 00 10

28 PART AEP C-05-020-05-00-00-00-03 WEAR STRIP 02 1.6mm S/S N/A  N/A N/A SS304 2,130 21,300 14,910 TBD 00 2

29 PART AEP C-05-020-05-00-00-00-04 WEAR STRIP 01 1.6mm S/S N/A  N/A N/A SS304 2,065 20,648 14,454 TBD 00 2

30 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-01-00-00-00 CANTILEVER CARRIAGE ASSY 93,989 00 2

31 PART AEP C-05-020-05-01-00-00-01 BASE MOUNTING PLATE 20mm M/S ELECTROPLATED STEEL 25,790 00 2

32 PART AEP C-05-020-05-01-00-00-02 SPACER TUBE 40mm BRIGHT BAR ELECTROPLATED STEEL 0,084 00 16

33 PART AEP C-05-020-05-01-00-00-03 ROLLER MNTG PIN 40mm BRIGHT BAR ELECTROPLATED STEEL 0,543 00 8

34 PART AEP C-05-020-05-01-00-00-04 ECCENTRIC MNTG PIN 40mm BRIGHT BAR ELECTROPLATED STEEL 0,503 00 8

35 PART AEP C-05-020-05-01-00-00-05 ADJUSTER PAD 25mm M/S ELECTROPLATED STEEL 0,355 00 4

36 PART AEP C-05-020-05-01-00-00-06 ANCHOR STUD  M20 20mm CHEMICAL ANCHOR GALV STEEL 1,455 00 16

37 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-01-01-00-00 RH MOUNTING BRACKET MACHINE PART 11,659 00 2

38 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-01-01-01-00 RH MOUNTING BRACKET W/ASSY 11,659 00 2

39 PART AEP C-05-020-05-01-01-01-01 GUIDE MOUNTING PLATE 25mm M/S N/A STEEL 10,432 00 4

40 PART AEP C-05-020-05-01-01-01-02 GUSSET PLATE 20mm M/S N/A STEEL 0,613 00 8

41 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-01-02-00-00 LH MOUNTING BRACKET MACHINE PART 11,659 00 2

42 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-01-02-01-00 LH MOUNTING BRACKET W/ASSY 11,659 00 2

43 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-01-03-00-00 GUIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FINAL W/ASSY 3,206 4

44 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-01-03-01-00 GUIDE MOUNTING BRACKET 2,844 00 4

45 PART AEP C-05-020-05-01-03-01-01 GUIDE MOUNTING PIN 40mm BRIGHT BAR N/A STEEL 0,363 00 4

46 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-01-03-02-00 MOUNTING BRACKET W/ASSY 2,844 00 4

47 PART AEP C-05-020-05-01-03-02-01 MOUNTING BRACKET MAIN PLATE 40mm M/S N/A STEEL 1,814 00 4

48 PART AEP C-05-020-05-01-03-02-02 MOUNTING BRACKET FOOT PLATE 20mm M/S N/A STEEL 1,029 00 4

49 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-01-04-00-00 GUIDE WHEEL ASSY 1,772 00 20

50 PART AEP C-05-020-05-01-04-00-01 GUIDE WHEEL OD100 x ID71 HOLLOW BAR ELECTROPLATED STEEL 0,899 00 20

51 PART AEP C-05-020-05-01-04-00-02 OIL SEAL CARRIER 10mm M/S ELECTROPLATED STEEL 0,301 00 20

52 PART AEP C-05-020-05-01-04-00-03 COVER PLATE 2mm M/S ELECTROPLATED STEEL 0,110 00 20

53 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-02-00-00-00 CANTILEVER GATE ASSY SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A N/A 1932,554 TBD 00 1

54 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-02-01-00-00 GATE W/ASSY SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A GALV 915,671 TBD 0 1

55 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-01-00-01 TRACK TUBE 200 x 100 x 6 RECT N/A CUT N/A STEEL 283,360 2833,597 1983,518 TBD 00 1

56 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-01-00-02 BOTTOM FRAME FRONT TUBE 101.6 x 101.6 x 3 SQR N/A CUT N/A STEEL 18,906 189,055 132,339 TBD 00 2

57 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-01-00-03 BOTTOM FRAME TOP TUBE 101.6 x 101.6 x 3 SQR N/A CUT N/A STEEL 69,932 699,319 489,523 TBD 00 2

58 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-01-00-04 LOWER BEAM 160 x 82 x 15.772kg/m IPE N/A STEEL 167,845 0 1

59 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-01-00-05 BOTTOM FRAME CENTER SUPPORT 101.6 x 101.6 x 3 SQR N/A CUT N/A STEEL 18,444 184,443 129,110 TBD 00 3

60 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-01-00-06 TENSION GATE BRACKET BASE PLATE 8mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 1,701 17,010 11,907 TBD 00 2

61 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-01-00-07 TENSIONER GATE BRACKET 10mm M/S N/A LASER STEEL 1,409 14,088 9,862 TBD 00 4

62 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-01-00-08 BOTTOM FRAME MESH CLEARVU MESH N/A STEEL 33,205 332,048 232,433 TBD 0 4

63 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-01-00-09 ANTI-RAM PIN GUSSET 16mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 1,915 19,151 13,405 TBD 00 2

64 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-01-00-10 ANTI-RAM CABLE ADJUSTER 50mm M/S N/A  N/A GALV STEEL 4,762 47,619 33,333 TBD 00 2

65 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-01-00-11 ANTI-RAM PIN BOTTOM SPACER 100mm BRIGHT BAR N/A  N/A ELECTROPLATED STEEL 0,681 6,806 4,764 TBD 00 2

66 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-01-00-12 ANTI-RAM FASTENER PLATE 10mm M/S N/A LASER/ MACHINE N/A STEEL 2,362 23,620 16,534 TBD 00 3

67 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-01-00-13 MESH MOUNTING PLATE B 5mm M/S WELD STEEL 4,739 47,393 33,175 TBD 0 8

68 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-01-00-14 MESH MOUNTING PLATE C 5mm M/S WELD STEEL 5,331 53,309 37,316 TBD 0 8

69 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-01-00-16 GATE FRAME TUBE COVER 3mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 0,456 4,556 3,189 TBD 00 2

70 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-02-01-01-00 CABLE LOCKING PIN WELD ASSY SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 16,815 TBD 00 2

71 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-01-01-01 CABLE LOCKING PIN 70mm BRIGHT BAR N/A  N/A STEEL 16,374 163,745 114,621 TBD 00 2

72 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-01-01-02 CABLE LOCKING PIN TOP RING OD100 x ID71 HOLLOW BAR N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 0,440 4,400 3,080 TBD 00 2

73 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-02-01-02-00 ANTI-RAM CABLE BRACKET SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 14,376 TBD 00 1

74 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-01-02-01 ANTI-RAM CABLE BRACKET 12mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 10,640 106,400 74,480 TBD 00 1

75 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-01-02-02 ANTI-RAM CABLE BRACKET GUSSET 12mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 1,868 18,682 13,077 TBD 00 2

76 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-02-01-03-00 GATE REINFORCING F SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 41,585 TBD 0 4

77 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-01-03-01 REINFORCING FLAT BAR E 3mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 1,610 16,095 11,267 TBD 0 4

78 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-01-03-02 REINFORCING D HORIZONTAL 40 x 40 x 3 ANGLE N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 3,155 31,549 22,084 TBD 0 4

79 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-01-03-03 REINFORCING F UPRIGHT 40 x 40 x 3 ANGLE N/A  N/A WELD STEEL 3,540 35,403 24,782 TBD 00 8

80 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-01-03-04 REINFORCING F TUBE 30 x 30 x 1.6 SQR N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 2,704 27,036 18,925 TBD 0 44

81 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-02-02-00-00 TOP MESH FRAME WELD ASSY SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 324,660 TBD 00 1

82 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-02-00-01 TOP FRAME FRONT TUBE 101.6 x 101.6 x 3 SQR N/A CUT WELD STEEL 17,536 175,363 122,754 TBD 00 2

83 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-02-00-02 TOP FRAME SUPPORT UPRIGHT 101.6 x 101.6 x 3 SQR N/A CUT WELD STEEL 16,614 166,138 116,297 TBD 00 3

84 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-02-00-03 TOP FRAME MESH CLEARVU MESH N/A STEEL 20,627 206,270 144,389 TBD 0 4

85 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-02-00-04 EXTENSION BOLTING PLATE 10mm M/S STEEL 0,678 6,775 4,743 TBD 5

86 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-02-00-05 TOP FRAME TOP TUBE 101.6 x 101.6 x 3 SQR N/A CUT N/A STEEL 69,999 699,988 489,992 TBD 00 1

87 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-02-03-00-00 TENSIONER ASSY SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 69,006 TBD 00 1

88 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-02-03-01-00 TENSIONER ARM WELD ASSY SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 32,216 TBD 00 2

89 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-03-01-01 TENSIONER TUBE 101.6 x 101.6 x 4.5 SQR N/A CUT N/A STEEL 27,322 273,218 191,252 TBD 00 2

90 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-03-01-03 TENSIONER MOUNTING BRACKET 10mm M/S N/A LASER N/A STEEL 1,631 16,313 11,419 TBD 00 6

91 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-02-04-00-00 CABLE SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 85,507 TBD 00 2

92 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-04-00-02 ANTI-RAM CABLE 6 x 36 IWRC WIRE ROPE N/A STEEL 83,713 837,126 585,988 TBD 2

93 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-02-05-00-00 CABLE CENTER SPACER SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 3,173 TBD 00 4

94 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-05-00-01 CABLE SPACER HOLLOW BAR OD100 x ID80 HOLLOW BAR N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 2,195 21,954 15,367 TBD 00 4

95 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-05-00-02 CABLE SPACER WASHER 5mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 0,489 4,887 3,421 TBD 00 12

96 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-02-06-00-00 TOP & BOTTOM CABLE SPACER SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 3,837 TBD 00 2

97 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-06-00-01 TOP & BOTTOM CABLE SPACER HOLLOW BAROD100 x ID80 HOLLOW BAR N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 2,859 28,593 20,015 TBD 00 2

98 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-02-07-00-00 ANTI-RAM CABLE HOLDER ASSY SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 2,173 TBD 3

99 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-07-00-01 CABLE SUPPORT PLATE 4mm M/S STEEL 1,462 14,625 10,237 TBD 3

100 PART AEP C-05-020-05-02-07-00-02 CABLE LOCKING PLATE 5mm M/S STEEL 0,211 2,109 1,476 TBD 6

101 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-03-00-00-00 OUTER PORTAL ASSEMBLY SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 2054,100 TBD 00 1

102 PART AEP C-05-020-05-03-00-00-01 PORTAL COVER PLATE 10mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 43,265 432,649 302,854 TBD 00 4

103 PART AEP C-05-020-05-03-00-00-02 PORTAL SUPPORT FRAME CHANNEL 100 x 50 CHANNEL N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 11,681 116,814 81,770 TBD 00 4

104 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-03-01-00-00 OUTER PORTAL BEAM ASSY SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A GALV 654,601 TBD 0 1

105 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-03-01-00-00 OUTER PORTAL BEAM ASSY SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A GALV 654,662 TBD 0 1

106 PART AEP C-05-020-05-03-01-00-01 PORTAL COLUMN 305 x 305 x 117.9kg/m IPE N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 636,624 6366,241 4456,369 TBD 0 1

107 PART AEP C-05-020-05-03-01-00-01 PORTAL COLUMN 305 x 305 x 117.9kg/m IPE N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 636,685 6366,849 4456,794 TBD 0 1

108 PART AEP C-05-020-05-03-01-00-02 PORTAL TOP FRAME MOUNTING PLATE 02 10mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 7,691 76,907 53,835 TBD 00 4

109 PART AEP C-05-020-05-03-01-00-03 PORTAL BOTTOM FRAME MOUNTING PLATE10mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 10,287 102,866 72,006 TBD 00 4

110 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-03-02-00-00 INNER PORTAL POST W/ASSY SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 785,434 TBD 0 1

111 PART AEP C-05-020-05-03-02-00-01 PORTAL IPE BEAM 305 x 305 x 117.9kg/m IPE N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 637,781 6377,806 4464,464 TBD 0 1

112 PART AEP C-05-020-05-03-02-00-01 PORTAL IPE BEAM 305 x 305 x 117.9kg/m IPE N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 637,841 6378,414 4464,890 TBD 0 1

113 PART AEP C-05-020-05-03-02-00-03 PORTAL  ANTI-RAM MOUNTING PLATE 30mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 43,205 432,051 302,435 TBD 00 3

114 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-03-03-00-00 PORTAL ANGLES SUPPORT WELD ASSY SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 251,074 TBD 00 2

115 PART AEP C-05-020-05-03-03-00-01 PORTAL ANGLED SUPPORT 254 x 254 x 73.1kg/m IPE N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 235,175 2351,753 1646,227 TBD 00 2

116 PART AEP C-05-020-05-03-03-00-02 POST TOP COVER PLATE 16mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 7,809 78,093 54,665 TBD 00 2

117 PART AEP C-05-020-05-03-03-00-03 ATTACHMENT PLATE 12mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 8,090 80,898 56,628 TBD 0 2

118 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-03-04-00-00 PORTAL TOP FRAME SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 242,692 TBD 00 2

119 PART AEP C-05-020-05-03-04-00-01 PORTAL TOP FRAME MOUNTING PLATE 03 10mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 7,877 78,770 55,139 TBD 00 2

120 PART AEP C-05-020-05-03-04-00-02 PORTAL TOP FRAME MOUNTING PLATE 01 10mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 12,791 127,912 89,539 TBD 00 2

121 PART AEP C-05-020-05-03-04-00-05 PORTAL TOP FRAME GUSSET - BIG 8mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 2,161 21,611 15,127 TBD 00 2

122 PART AEP C-05-020-05-03-04-00-08 PORTAL TOP SUPPORT UPRIGHT BEAM 305 x 305 x 117.9kg/m IPE N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 47,528 475,281 332,697 TBD 0 4

123 PART AEP C-05-020-05-03-04-00-09 PORTAL TOP BRACE BEAM 305 x 305 x 117.9kg/m IPE N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 95,560 955,601 668,920 TBD 0 2

124 PART AEP C-05-020-05-03-04-00-10 PORTAL TOP SUPPORT WELD PLATE 8mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 2,932 29,319 20,523 TBD 00 8

125 PART AEP C-05-020-05-03-04-00-11 LIFTING LUG 20mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 7,689 76,886 53,820 TBD 00 4

126 PART AEP C-05-020-05-03-04-00-12 LIFTING LUG CROSSBRACING 40mm ROUND BAR N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 2,141 21,413 14,989 TBD 00 2

127 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-04-00-00-00 INNER PORTAL ASSY SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 2038,279 TBD 00 1

128 PART AEP C-05-020-05-04-00-00-01 ANTI-RAM ANCHOR SPACER BUSH OD125 x ID71 HOLLOW BAR N/A  N/A ELECTROPLATED STEEL 0,873 8,730 6,111 TBD 00 2

129 PART AEP C-05-020-05-04-00-00-02 ANTI-RAM ARM LOCK PLATE 8mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 0,961 9,610 6,727 TBD 00 1

130 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-04-01-00-00 INNER PORTAL POST W/ASSY SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 766,855 TBD 0 1

131 PART AEP C-05-020-05-04-01-00-01 INNER POST ANCHOR PLATE 30mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 37,032 370,324 259,227 TBD 00 3

132 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-05-00-00-00 FOUNDATION CAGE ASSY SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 61841,409 TBD 00 1

133 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-05-01-00-00 FOUNDATION REINFORCING SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 3076,639 TBD 00 1

134 PART AEP C-05-020-05-05-01-00-01 #10 REBAR - STRAIGHT SHORT SECTION #10 REBAR N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 63,979 639,790 447,853 TBD 00 16

135 PART AEP C-05-020-05-05-01-00-02 #10 REBAR - STRAIGHT LONG SECTION #10 REBAR N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 77,410 774,098 541,869 TBD 00 12

136 PART AEP C-05-020-05-05-01-00-03 #10 REBAR - ANGLED SHORT SECTION #10 REBAR N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 22,065 220,649 154,454 TBD 00 16

137 PART AEP C-05-020-05-05-01-00-04 #10 REBAR - ANGLED LONG SECTION #10 REBAR N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 22,751 227,512 159,259 TBD 00 12

138 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-05-01-01-00 #5 STIRRUP SET 1 SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 8,858 TBD 00 34

139 PART AEP C-05-020-05-05-01-01-01 #5 STIRRUP REBAR FRAME #5 REBAR N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 4,429 44,288 31,001 TBD 00 68

140 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-05-01-02-00 #5 STIRRUP SET 2 SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 10,484 TBD 00 14

141 PART AEP C-05-020-05-05-01-02-01 #5 STIRRUP REBAR FRAME #5 REBAR N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 5,242 52,418 36,692 TBD 00 28

142 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-05-01-03-00 #5 STIRRUP SET 3 SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 7,154 TBD 00 7

143 PART AEP C-05-020-05-05-01-03-01 #5 STIRRUP REBAR FRAME #5 REBAR N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 3,577 35,771 25,039 TBD 00 14

144 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-06-00-00-00 GATE CONNECTING FRAME A SEE PARTS LIST GALV 299,780 TBD 0 1

145 PART AEP C-05-020-05-06-00-00-01 CLEARVU PANEL E CLEARVU MESH STEEL 9,640 96,401 67,481 TBD 0 2

146 PART AEP C-05-020-05-06-00-00-02 CLEARVU PANEL F CLEARVU MESH STEEL 11,122 111,225 77,857 TBD 0 2

147 PART AEP C-05-020-05-06-00-00-03 MESH LOCKING PLATE A 5mm M/S GALV STEEL 1,131 11,306 7,914 TBD 0 4

148 PART AEP C-05-020-05-06-00-00-04 MESH LOCKING PLATE B 5mm M/S GALV STEEL 2,978 29,783 20,848 TBD 0 4

149 PART AEP C-05-020-05-06-00-00-06 FRAME JOINING PLATE A 10mm M/S GALV STEEL 7,611 76,114 53,280 TBD 0 4

150 PART AEP C-05-020-05-06-00-00-07 FRAME JOINING PLATE B 10mm M/S GALV STEEL 4,848 48,476 33,933 TBD 0 8

151 PART AEP C-05-020-05-06-00-00-08 SIDE FRAME TOP COVER A 5mm M/S N/A GALV STEEL 14,258 142,577 TBD 00 1

152 PART AEP C-05-020-05-06-00-00-10 SIDE FRAME BOTTOM COVER A 5mm M/S N/A GALV STEEL 16,454 164,542 TBD 00 1

153 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-06-01-00-00 CLOSING FRAME A WELD ASSY SEE PARTS LIST GALV 81,277 TBD 0 2

154 PART AEP C-05-020-05-06-01-00-01 UPRIGHT B 101.6 x 101.6 x 3 SQR WELD STEEL 19,157 191,569 134,098 TBD 0 2

155 PART AEP C-05-020-05-06-01-00-02 TOP HORIZONTAL 101.6 x 101.6 x 3 SQR WELD STEEL 8,845 88,449 61,914 TBD 0 2

156 PART AEP C-05-020-05-06-01-00-03 BOTTOM HORIZONTAL 101.6 x 101.6 x 3 SQR WELD STEEL 8,786 87,859 61,501 TBD 0 4

157 PART AEP C-05-020-05-06-01-00-04 MESH MOUNTING PLATE A 5mm M/S WELD STEEL 5,287 52,874 37,012 TBD 0 4

158 PART AEP C-05-020-05-06-01-00-05 MESH MOUNTING PLATE B 5mm M/S WELD STEEL 2,158 21,585 15,109 TBD 0 8

159 PART AEP C-05-020-05-06-01-00-06 SIDE FRAME MOUNTING PLATE A 10mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 5,325 53,245 37,272 TBD 00 2

160 PART AEP C-05-020-05-06-01-00-07 SIDE FRAME MOUNTING PLATE B 10mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 5,091 50,905 35,634 TBD 00 4

161 PART AEP C-05-020-05-06-01-00-08 UPRIGHT B 101.6 x 101.6 x 3 SQR WELD STEEL 19,183 191,827 134,279 TBD 0 2

162 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-06-02-00-00 CLOSING FRAME B WELD ASSY SEE PARTS LIST GALV 90,408 TBD 0 1

163 PART AEP C-05-020-05-06-02-00-01 UPRIGHT D 101.6 x 101.6 x 3 SQR WELD STEEL 21,929 219,289 153,502 TBD 0 2

164 PART AEP C-05-020-05-06-02-00-02 BOTTOM HORIZONTAL 101.6 x 101.6 x 3 SQR WELD STEEL 8,845 88,449 61,914 TBD 2

165 PART AEP C-05-020-05-06-02-00-03 MESH MOUNTING PLATE 5mm M/S WELD STEEL 6,124 61,245 42,871 TBD 0 4

166 PART AEP C-05-020-05-06-02-00-05 SIDE FRAME MOUNTING PLATE C 10mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 7,237 72,374 50,662 TBD 00 2

167 PART AEP C-05-020-05-06-02-00-06 UPRIGHT D 101.6 x 101.6 x 3 SQR WELD STEEL 21,955 219,547 153,683 TBD 0 2

168 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-06-03-00-00 GATE CONNECTING REINFORCING SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 25,912 TBD 0 2

169 PART AEP C-05-020-05-06-03-00-01 REINFORCING FLAT BAR E 3mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 0,730 7,300 5,110 TBD 0 2

170 PART AEP C-05-020-05-06-03-00-02 REINFORCING D HORIZONTAL 40 x 40 x 3 ANGLE N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 1,452 14,520 10,164 TBD 0 2

171 PART AEP C-05-020-05-06-03-00-03 REINFORCING F UPRIGHT 40 x 40 x 3 ANGLE N/A  N/A WELD STEEL 4,082 40,822 28,575 TBD 00 4

172 PART AEP C-05-020-05-06-03-00-04 REINFORCING F TUBE 30 x 30 x 1.6 SQR N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 3,113 31,132 21,792 TBD 0 10

173 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-06-04-00-00 CLOSING FRAME C WELD ASSY SEE PARTS LIST GALV 90,408 TBD 0 1

174 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-07-00-00-00 GATE CONNECTING FRAME B SEE PARTS LIST N/A 299,781 TBD 0 1

175 PART AEP C-05-020-05-07-00-00-01 SIDE FRAME BOTTOM COVER B 5mm M/S N/A GALV STEEL 14,258 142,581 TBD 00 1

176 PART AEP C-05-020-05-07-00-00-02 SIDE FRAME TOP COVER B 5mm M/S N/A GALV STEEL 16,455 164,547 TBD 00 1

177 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-08-00-00-00 ANTI-RAM ANCHOR ASSEMBLY SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 34,064 TBD 00 1

178 PART AEP C-05-020-05-08-00-00-01 ANCHOR PIN 105mm BRIGHT BAR N/A  N/A ELECTROPLATED STEEL 14,469 144,695 101,286 TBD 00 1

179 PART AEP C-05-020-05-08-00-00-02 ANCHOR HOOK PLATE 25mm M/S N/A  N/A ELECTROPLATED STEEL 4,823 48,228 33,760 TBD 00 3

180 PART AEP C-05-020-05-08-00-00-03 ANCHOR PIN STIFFENER 10mm M/S N/A  N/A ELECTROPLATED STEEL 0,128 1,284 0,899 TBD 00 3

181 PART AEP C-05-020-05-08-00-00-04 ANCHOR END SPACER - BIG 100mm BRIGHT BAR N/A  N/A ELECTROPLATED STEEL 0,358 3,585 2,509 TBD 00 1

182 PART AEP C-05-020-05-08-00-00-05 ANCHOR ARM 10mm M/S N/A  N/A ELECTROPLATED STEEL 3,979 39,793 27,855 TBD 00 1

183 PART AEP C-05-020-05-08-00-00-06 ANCHOR END SPACER 75mm BRIGHT BAR N/A  N/A ELECTROPLATED STEEL 0,193 1,929 1,351 TBD 00 1

184 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-09-00-00-00 ROLLER ASSY SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 16,739 TBD 00 6

185 PART AEP C-05-020-05-09-00-00-01 ROLLER SPACER 100mm NYLON BAR N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 4,531 45,307 31,715 TBD 00 6

186 PART AEP C-05-020-05-09-00-00-02 ROLLER PIN 35mm BRIGHT BAR N/A  N/A ELECTROPLATED STEEL 0,501 5,005 3,504 TBD 00 6

187 PART AEP C-05-020-05-09-00-00-03 ROLLER WASHER OD45 x ID28 HOLLOW BAR N/A  N/A ELECROPLATED STEEL 0,038 0,381 0,267 TBD 00 6

188 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-09-01-00-00 ROLLER WHEEL WELD ASSY SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 11,662 TBD 00 6

189 PART AEP C-05-020-05-09-01-00-01 ROLLER MOULD 6mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 5,278 52,777 36,944 TBD 00 6

190 PART AEP C-05-020-05-09-01-00-02 ROLLER BOTTOM PLATE 6mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 3,291 32,911 23,038 TBD 00 6

191 PART AEP C-05-020-05-09-01-00-03 ROLLER BASE PLATE 8mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 3,094 30,935 21,655 TBD 00 6

192 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-10-00-00-00 GATE WHEEL RAMP WELD ASSEMBLY SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 7,654 TBD 00 1

193 PART AEP C-05-020-05-10-00-00-01 GATE WHEEL RAMP PLATE 5mm M/S N/A  N/A STEEL 2,805 28,046 TBD 00 1

194 PART AEP C-05-020-05-10-00-00-02 GATE WHEEL RAMP MOUNTING CHANNEL 100 x 50 CHANNEL N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 4,435 44,347 31,043 TBD 00 1

195 PART AEP C-05-020-05-10-00-00-03 GATE WHEEL RAMP GUSSET 5mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 0,207 2,072 1,451 TBD 00 2

196 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-11-00-00-00 Ø120mm GATE WHEEL SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 11,263 TBD 0 1

197 PART AEP C-05-020-05-11-00-00-01 GATE WHEEL MOUNTING BRACKET 8mm M/S N/A N/A STEEL 2,545 25,446 17,812 TBD 0 1

198 PART C-05-020-05-11-00-00-02 120mm GATE WHEEL 120mm ROUND BAR STEEL 6,505 1

199 PART AEP C-05-020-05-11-00-00-03 GATE WHEEL PIN 25mm ROUND BAR N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 0,247 2,475 1,732 TBD 00 1

200 PART AEP C-05-020-05-11-00-00-04 SUPPORT WHEEL SPACER 21.3 x 2 ROUND TUBE N/A CUT N/A STEEL 0,007 0,066 0,046 TBD 00 2

201 ASSEMBLY AEP C-05-020-05-11-01-00-00 GATE WHEEL WELD ASSEMBLY SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 3,789 TBD 00 1

202 PART AEP C-05-020-05-11-01-00-01 GATE WHEEL WELD PLATE 5mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 0,447 4,472 3,130 TBD 00 1

203 PART AEP C-05-020-05-11-01-00-02 GATE WHEEL SIDE GUSSET 5mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 0,152 1,516 1,062 TBD 00 4

204 PART AEP C-05-020-05-11-01-00-03 GATE WHEEL TOP GUSSET 5mm M/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 0,048 0,476 0,334 TBD 00 4

205 PART CIRCLIP_INTERNALDIA_72 INTERNAL CIRCLIP Ø72 TO DIN 472 STEEL 0,015 20

206 PART DIA_5X45_SPLIT_PIN - STEEL 0,007 6

207 PART DIN_912M6X16_129_CB M6 x 16 CAP SCREW STEEL 0,006 120

208 PART DOUBLECLAMP CLEARVU CLAMP - DOUBLE 2mm M/S GALV - MFB STEEL 0,125 0,960 0,560 00 64

209 PART FLAT_WSHR_M12 FLAT WASHER - M12 STEEL 0,006 65

210 PART FLAT_WSHR_M20 M20 FLAT WASHER STEEL 0,016 24

211 PART FLAT_WSHRM20 M20 FLAT WASHER GALV STEEL 0,016 20

212 PART FLT_WSHR_M10 M6 FLAT WASHER STEEL 0,004 33

213 PART FLT_WSHR_M12 M6 FLAT WASHER STEEL 0,006 24

214 PART AEP FLT_WSHR_M16X50X3 M16 x 50 x 3 WASHER 3mm M/S GALV STEEL 0,011 0 12

215 PART FLTWSHR_M6 M6 FLAT WASHER GALV STEEL 0,001 132

216 PART AEP FOUNDATION_CONCRETE N/A N/A N/A  N/A N/A CONCRETE 58764,770 587647,700 411353,390 TBD 00 1

217 PART AEP GATERAIL ALUMINIUM N/A N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 90,679 906,785 634,750 TBD 00 1

218 PART HEX_NUT_M20 M20 NYLOCK NUT STEEL 0,063 24

219 PART HEX_NUTM20 M20 NYLOCK NUT GALV STEEL 0,063 54

220 PART INT_CIRCLIP_BORE_62 INTERNAL CIRCLIP STEEL 0,003 2

221 PART ISO_4014_M10X40 CAP SCREW SOCKET STEEL 0,037 34

222 PART ISO_4014_M16X60 - STEEL 0,133 8

223 PART ISO4014_M10X20 CAP SCREW SOCKET STEEL 0,025 9

224 PART ISO4014_M10X30 CAP SCREW SOCKET STEEL 0,031 12

225 PART AEP JOINING_PLT_76 JOINING PLATE 76 10mm M/S LASER GALV STEEL 9,324 93,239 TBD 00 4

226 PART AEP JOINING_PLT_76_76 JOINING PLATE 76 x 76 10mm M/S LASER GALV STEEL 7,672 76,724 TBD 00 10

227 PART LOCK_NUT_M16_88CAD M16 LOCK NUT STEEL 0,018 4

228 PART M10_NUT_HEX M16 NYLOCK NUT STEEL 0,012 24

229 PART AEP M10_SHEARNUT M6 SHEAR NUT DIN 931 GALV N/A STEEL 0,017 0 42

230 PART AEP M10CUPSQUARE MUSHROOM HEAD SQ NECK - DIN 603 GALV STEEL 0,104 TBD 42

231 PART M10X30X3_WSHR M10 BIG WASHER GALV STEEL 0,014 42

232 PART M12_NYLOC_NUT NYLOCK NUT - M12 STEEL 0,017 32

233 PART M12_NYLOCK_NUT M12 NYLOCK NUT STEEL GALV STEEL 0,017 1

234 PART M12X35_CAP_HD_SCREW M12 x 35 SKT HD CAP SCREW GR 12.9 STEEL 0,047 24

235 PART M12X40HEX_HDSCREW M12 x 40 HEX HD SCREW GR 8.8 STEEL 0,054 28

236 PART M12X55_BOLT HEX BOLT - M12 x 55 STEEL 0,067 32

237 PART AEP M16_CUP_SQUARE_150 MUSHROOM HEAD SQ NECK - DIN 603 GALV STEEL 0,289 TBD 40

238 PART M16_FLT_WSHR M16 FLAT WASHER GALV STEEL 0,011 52

239 PART M16_NYLOCK M16 NYLOCK NUT STEEL 0,033 40

240 PART M16_NYLOCK_NUT M16 NYLOCK NUT STEEL 0,033 12

241 PART M16HEX_NUT M16 HEX NUT STEEL 0,028 32

242 PART M16X45_HEX_BOLT M16 x 45 HEX HD BOLT GR 8.8 GALV STEEL 0,109 4

243 PART M16X45_HEXBOLT M16 x 45 HEX BOLT STEEL 0,109 32

244 PART M16X60_HEXHDSCREW M16 x 60 HEX HD SCREW GR 8.8 STEEL 0,133 4

245 PART M20X50_HEXBOLT - STEEL 0,198 36

246 PART M20X70_HEXBOLT M20 HEX BOLT GALV STEEL 0,247 26

247 ASSEMBLY AEP M24_EYE_EYE_TURNBUCKLE M24 EYE & YE TURNBUCKLE SEE PARTS LIST N/A N/A 3,066 TBD 00 1

248 PART AEP M24_FLT_WSHR 24 FLAT WASHER GALV N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 0,040 0,400 0,280 TBD 00 8

249 PART AEP M24_FLTWSHR 24 FLAT WASHER GR 8 N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 0,040 0,400 0,280 TBD 00 16

250 PART M24_HEX_NUT M24 HEX NUT GALV GALV STEEL 0,111 30

251 PART AEP M24_TURNBUCKLE_BODY N/A N/A N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 1,258 12,578 8,805 TBD 00 1

252 PART AEP M24_TURNBUCKLE_END N/A N/A N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 0,904 9,042 6,329 TBD 00 2

253 PART M24X100_HEX_BOLT M24 x 100 HEX BOLT GALV STEEL 0,483 2

254 PART M24X60_HEX_BOLT M24 x 60 HEX HD BOLT STEEL 0,341 12

255 PART M30_FLT_WSHR M30 FLAT WASHER STEEL 0,050 2

256 PART M30X80_HEXBOLT M30 x 80 HEX BOLT STEEL 0,705 2

257 PART M6_FENDER M6 ST STL LARGE WASHER - ISO7093 GALV STEEL 0,006 152

258 PART AEP M6_SHEARNUT M6 SHEAR NUT DIN 931 GALV N/A STEEL 0,003 0 180

259 PART AEP M6_SHEARNUT_ M6 SHEAR NUT DIN 931 GALV N/A STEEL 0,003 0 104

260 PART M6X12_BUTTON_HDCAPSCREW M6 x 12 BUTTON HD SCKT CAP SCREW GR. 10.9 STEEL 0,004 120

261 PART AEP M6X125_CUP_SQUARE MUSHROOM HEAD SQ NECK - DIN 603 GALV STEEL 0,031 TBD 28

262 PART M6X20_SKT_CAPSCREW - STEEL 0,007 4

263 PART AEP M6X30_CUP_SQUARE MUSHROOM HEAD SQ NECK - DIN 603 GALV STEEL 0,010 TBD 256

264 PART M8X25_SKTHD_CAPSCREW CAP SCREW GALV STEEL 0,016 12

265 PART M8X30_CSUNK_CAPSCREW M8 x 30 C/SUNK CAP HD SCREW GALV STEEL 0,014 8

266 PART M8X35_SKT_CAPSCREW - STEEL 0,020 6

267 PART AEP MOTOR_PAD N/A N/A N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 19,024 190,244 133,171 TBD 00 1

268 PART NUT_HEX_M10 M16 NYLOCK NUT STEEL 0,012 12

269 PART AEP POP_RIVET_5X15_SS STAINLESS STEEL S/S STEEL 0,003 0,031 0,022 TBD 424

270 PART SEALDIA_62 OIL SEAL  62 O/D x 40 I/D x 8 STEEL 0,033 20

271 PART AEP SLIDEDRIVER_50_VF GATE OPERATOR N/A N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 134,061 1340,607 938,425 TBD 00 1

272 PART AEP TECH_SCREW TECK SCREW STEEL 0,011 TBD 128

273 PART AEP TECKSCREW TECK SCREW STEEL 0,011 TBD 8

274 PART AEP THIMBLE_ ID 96mm THIMBLE S/S N/A  N/A N/A STEEL 0,897 8,972 6,280 TBD 00 4

OUTSIDE

GATE CARRIAGE ASSY 

FOUNDATION 

GATE GUIDE ASSY
A

GATE MOTOR

GATE TENSIONER ASSY

 INNER GATE PORTAL

OUTER PORTAL 

 IMPACT REACTION
BEAM

INSIDE

ANTI-RAM CABLES

FENCE SUPPORT
BEAM ASSY

A

Lusio Filiba
DF1


	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_2


	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_5
	left_6
	top_8


	Sheet 3
	Views
	A
	new_view_9





